

BID TABULATIONS

Contract No. DH00183

Project: DH00183_17BP.8.R.65_BR282

Replacement of Bridge No. 282 over Rocky River on SR 1362 (Piney Grove Church Rd.) in Chatham County

Bid Opening: 1/26/2016 at 2:00 pm

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	Smith-Rowe, LLC		S.T. Wooten Corporation		Dane Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00	\$40,355.00	\$40,355.00
2	BRIDGE APPROACH FILL-SUB REGIONAL TIER, STATION -L- STA. 13+60.00	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
3	GRADING	1	LS	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$50,750.00	\$50,750.00
4	SUPPLEMENTARY CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	ACR	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$75.00
5	GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	160	SY	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$4.00	\$640.00	\$2.00	\$320.00
6	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	18	TON	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$43.00	\$774.00	\$25.00	\$450.00
7	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	18	SY	\$2.00	\$36.00	\$4.00	\$72.00	\$2.00	\$36.00
8	15" DRAINAGE PIPE	164	LF	\$40.00	\$6,560.00	\$50.00	\$8,200.00	\$40.00	\$6,560.00
9	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	100	TON	\$23.00	\$2,300.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$23.00	\$2,300.00
10	INCIDENTAL MILLING	230	SY	\$6.60	\$1,518.00	\$18.00	\$4,140.00	\$14.00	\$3,220.00
11	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0B	150	TON	\$85.00	\$12,750.00	\$102.00	\$15,300.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00
12	ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0B	110	TON	\$85.00	\$9,350.00	\$102.00	\$11,220.00	\$75.00	\$8,250.00
13	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE SF9.5A	120	TON	\$86.00	\$10,320.00	\$103.00	\$12,360.00	\$78.00	\$9,360.00
14	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	20.00	TON	\$460.00	\$9,200.00	\$650.00	\$13,000.00	\$470.00	\$9,400.00
15	MASONARY DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	3	EA	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,650.00	\$7,950.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00
16	WIDE SLOT FLAT GRATE, 840.20	3	EA	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
17	SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	164	LF	\$49.25	\$8,077.00	\$23.00	\$3,772.00	\$35.00	\$5,740.00
18	STEEL BM GUARDRAIL	407	LF	\$15.25	\$6,206.75	\$15.25	\$6,206.75	\$15.25	\$6,206.75
19	STEEL BM GUARDRAIL, SHOP CURVED	25	LF	\$17.50	\$437.50	\$17.50	\$437.50	\$17.50	\$437.50
20	ADDITIONAL GUARDRAIL POSTS	5	EA	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$11.00	\$55.00
21	GUARDRAIL ANHOR UNITS, TYPE AT-1	1	EA	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
22	GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE III	4	EA	\$1,450.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,450.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,450.00	\$5,800.00
23	GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE 350	3	EA	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00
24	RIP RAP, CLASS B	3	TON	\$110.00	\$330.00	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$110.00	\$330.00
25	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	415	SY	\$2.00	\$830.00	\$4.00	\$1,660.00	\$2.00	\$830.00
26	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$3,440.00	\$3,440.00	\$3,440.00	\$3,440.00	\$3,440.00	\$3,440.00
27	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")	2,600	LF	\$2.91	\$7,566.00	\$0.60	\$1,560.00	\$0.60	\$1,560.00
28	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,345	LF	\$1.85	\$2,488.25	\$2.50	\$3,362.50	\$1.85	\$2,488.25
29	STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL, CLASS A	80	TON	\$31.00	\$2,480.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$31.00	\$2,480.00
30	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	110	TON	\$29.00	\$3,190.00	\$41.00	\$4,510.00	\$29.00	\$3,190.00
31	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1	ACR	\$900.00	\$450.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$450.00
32	SEED FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	50.00	LB	\$3.50	\$175.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$3.50	\$175.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	Smith-Rowe, LLC		S.T. Wooten Corporation		Dane Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
33	FERTILIZER FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	0.25	TON	\$2,600.00	\$650.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$650.00
34	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200.00	LF	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00
35	SAFETY FENCE	200	LF	\$2.25	\$450.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.25	\$450.00
36	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	6,320	SY	\$0.90	\$5,688.00	\$2.25	\$14,220.00	\$0.90	\$5,688.00
37	COIR FIBER MAT	400	SY	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$5.50	\$2,200.00	\$2.00	\$800.00
38	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	160.00	LF	\$6.00	\$960.00	\$4.00	\$640.00	\$6.00	\$960.00
39	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	4	EA	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	\$475.00	\$1,900.00
40	WATTLE	10.00	LF	\$23.00	\$230.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$13.00	\$130.00
41	COIR FIBER WATTLE	25	LF	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$15.00	\$375.00
42	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1	ACR	\$2,100.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,050.00
43	MOWING	1	ACR	\$75.00	\$37.50	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$37.50
44	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	\$3.55	\$177.50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$3.55	\$177.50
45	FERTILIZER FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0	TON	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00
46	SEED FOR SUPPLEMENTAL SEEDING	50.00	LB	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$3.00	\$150.00
47	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.5	TON	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00
48	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	150	LF	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$150.00
49	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$18.00	\$180.00
50	RESPONSE FOR EROSION CONTROL	13	EA	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$425.00	\$5,525.00	\$1.00	\$13.00
51	REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY ACCESS AT STATION 13+60.00 -L-	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
52	REM OF EX STRUCTURE AT STATION 13+60.00 -L-	1	LS	\$81,613.00	\$81,613.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
53	PILE EXCAVATION IN SOIL	17	LF	\$455.45	\$7,742.65	\$826.00	\$14,042.00	\$715.00	\$12,155.00
54	PILE EXCAVATION NOT IN SOIL	33	LF	\$455.45	\$15,029.85	\$826.00	\$27,258.00	\$715.00	\$23,595.00
55	UNCLASSIFIED STRUCTURE EXCAVATION AT STATION 13+60.00 -L-	1	LS	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,250.00	\$15,250.00
56	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	48	CY	\$686.41	\$32,673.12	\$700.00	\$33,320.00	\$1,250.00	\$59,500.00
57	BRIDGE APPROACH SLABS, STATION -L- 13+60.00	1	LS	\$18,175.00	\$18,175.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,355.00	\$10,355.00
58	REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	6,722	LB	\$1.02	\$6,856.44	\$1.00	\$6,722.00	\$1.00	\$6,722.00
59	HP 12X73 STEEL PILES	125	LF	\$85.72	\$10,715.00	\$109.00	\$13,625.00	\$70.00	\$8,750.00
60	STEEL PILE POINTS	5	EA	\$215.00	\$1,075.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00
61	VERTICAL CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL	180	LF	\$86.01	\$15,481.80	\$150.00	\$27,000.00	\$89.00	\$16,020.00
62	RIP RAP CLASS II (2'-0" THICK)	810	TON	\$44.90	\$36,369.00	\$46.00	\$37,260.00	\$44.00	\$35,640.00
63	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	900	SY	\$2.25	\$2,025.00	\$4.00	\$3,600.00	\$3.90	\$3,510.00
64	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	1.00	LS	\$2,375.00	\$2,375.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
65	3'-0" X 2'-9" PRESTRESSED CONC BOX BEAM	900.00	LF	\$210.28	\$189,252.00	\$225.00	\$202,500.00	\$185.00	\$166,500.00

\$626,275.36

\$730,232.75

\$807,191.50

Bidder No. 1: Smith-Rowe, LLC
Bidder No. 2: S.T. Wooten Corporation
Bidder No. 4: Dane Construction
Bidder No. 3: Country Boy Landscaping